### 900621156

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		06/01/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Graham Corporation
Street Address:	20 Florence Avenue
City:	Batavia
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14020
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5254091	ENERGY STEEL A GRAHAM COMPANY EXCLUSIVEL
Registration Number:	2113725	GRAHAM
Registration Number:	3339668	G GRAHAM ENGINEERING ANSWERS
Registration Number:	2171065	GRAHAM PRECISION PUMPS
Registration Number:	2171070	GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT TRANSFER
Registration Number:	2704853	HELIFLOW
Registration Number:	0669905	MICROMIX
Registration Number:	2375893	SEALCOOL
Registration Number:	2626331	VACADEMICS
Registration Number:	2296884	VACWORKS
Registration Number:	6214590	VACWORKSII

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900621156

Fax Number: 5852631600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1000

NYTM@nixonpeabody.com Email:

Nixon Peabody LLP, Kristen Mollnow Walsh **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007314 FRAME: 0473** 

Address Line 4:	Rochester, NEW YORK 14604	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011900-35	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Mollnow Walsh	
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmwalsh/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=JPM Graham IP Release 4831-0716-2604 v.2#page1.tif source=JPM Graham IP Release 4831-0716-2604 v.2#page2.tif source=JPM Graham IP Release 4831-0716-2604 v.2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007314 FRAME: 0474 TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK

SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of this 1st day of June, 2021, by JPMorgan

Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPM").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, JPM hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the

Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), including the Trademarks

listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security

Agreement, dated December 2, 2020 executed by Graham Corporation and GHM Acquisition

Corp. in favor of JPM and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

December 2, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7120/0728 (the "Security Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

# 3346115 v. 1

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

## JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Ву:	Elizabeth a. Jordan
Name:	Elizabeth A. Jordan
Title:	Authorized Officer

# EXHIBIT A

Owner of Record	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
Graham	ENERGY STEEL A GRAHAM	5254091	08/02/2017	United States
Corporation	COMPANY EXCLUSIVELY			
	NUCLEAR (and Design):			
	energy)steel			
Graham	GRAHAM	2113725	11/18/1997	United States
Corporation				
Graham	GRAHAM ENGINEERING	3339668	11/20/2007	United States
Corporation	ANSWERS (and Design):			
	<b>◎</b> GRAHAM			
Graham	GRAHAM PRECISION PUMPS	2171065	07/07/1998	United States
Corporation				
Graham	GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT	2171070	07/07/1998	United States
Corporation	TRANSFER			
Graham	HELIFLOW	2704853	04/08/2003	United States
Corporation				
Graham	MICROMIX	669905	11/18/1958	United States
Corporation				
Graham	SEALCOOL	2375893	08/08/2000	United States
Corporation				
Graham	VACADEMICS	2626331	09/24/2002	United States
Corporation				
Graham	VACWORKS	2296884	11/30/1999	United States
Corporation				
Graham	VACWORKSII	6214590	12/08/2020	United States
Corporation				

**RECORDED: 06/02/2021** 

# 3346115 v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007314 FRAME: 0477